

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 06/10/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2409U4
LOCATION 04-SOL-80-8.1/R12.9

IN SOLANO COUNTY IN VALLEJO AND
FAIRFIELD FROM AMERICAN
CANYON ROAD OVERCROSSING TO GREEN
VALLEY CREEK

PAGE 1
06/11/08
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
122 CONTRACT ITEMS

WIDEN FREEWAY AND BRIDGES

FEDERAL AID ACIM-080-2(354)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 30 FUND TOTAL HA22 30,768,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 620

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 27,461,571.00 AMOUNT UNDER 6,807,323.04 PERCENT UNDER EST 24.79
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	20,654,247.96	6	GHILOTTI BROS INC 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 454-7011 00132128 FAX 415 454-8376
2	21,962,222.00	5	DE SILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 2909 DUBLIN CA 94568 925 829-9220 00704195 FAX 925 803-4263
3	22,018,399.35	3	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING INC P O BOX 6227 CONCORD CA 94524 925 687-6666 00238650 FAX 925 687-2122
4	22,113,635.70	2	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407 707 585-1221 00644515 FAX 707 585-1601
5	22,291,940.00	4	O C JONES AND SONS INC 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710 510 526-3424 00759729 FAX 510 526-0990

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 2
06/11/08

6 22,351,249.00 1

R G W CONSTRUCTION INC

925 606-2400

P O BOX 2910
LIVERMORE CA 94551

00591940

FAX 925 961-1925

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 3
06/11/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC HAYWARD CA	CRACK SEAL
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	M B I STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	R E SERRANO INC MARTINEZ CA	RAPID STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
	R M HARRIS COMPANY INC MARTINEZ CA	BRIDGE
	S AND S TRUCKING SAN FRANCISCO CA	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HAULING
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC HAYWARD CA	ELECTRICAL
	TELFER GEOSYNTHETICS PITTSBURG CA	FABRIC
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION OAKLAND CA	BARRIER

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 4
06/11/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 70 AND 76 (PARTIAL)
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	MURGA STRANGE AND CHALMERS INC VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	PACIFIC STATES ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC DUBLIN CA	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
	R E SERRANO INC MARTINEZ CA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	BARRIER RAIL
	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	BRIDGE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	GRIND CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	MURGA STRANGE AND CHALMERS INC VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
	PROTECH GENERAL CONTRACTING SERVICES FAIRFIELD CA	EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	R E SERRANO INC MARTINEZ CA	REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	SIGNS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	TELFER GEOSYNTHETICS PITTSBURG CA	PAVING FABRIC
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	TYPE 60 CONCRETE BARRIER
	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	BRIDGE
	WATKIN AND BORTOLUSSI INC SAN RAFAEL CA	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	GRINDING (PARTIAL)
	ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC BOISE ID	CRACK SEAT
	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	M B I STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	NORTH AMERICAN FENCE COMPANY OAKLAND CA	FENCING
	PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PLEASANT HILL CA	RAPID SET CONCRETE AND GRIND CONCRETE
	R M HARRIS COMPANY INC MARTINEZ CA	BRIDGE
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	WATKIN AND BORTOLUSSI INC SAN RAFAEL CA	LANDSCAPING

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 7
06/11/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	ASPHALT EMULSION
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	M B I STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	MURGA STRANGE AND CHALMERS INC VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
	PACIFIC STATES ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC DUBLIN CA	HAZARDOUS HAULING
	R E SERRANO INC MARTINEZ CA	RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE
	R M HARRIS COMPANY INC MARTINEZ CA	BRIDGE STRUCTURES
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING CO INC VISALIA CA	GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
	CLEVELAND WRECKING COMPANY OAKLAND CA	BRIDGE DEMOLITION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 8
06/11/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	PAVEMENT FABRIC
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	M B I STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	MURGA STRANGE AND CHALMERS INC VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	R E SERRANO INC MARTINEZ CA	RAPID SET CONCRETE
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	TYPE 60 BARRIER

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	370	1,000.00	370,000.00
3	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	2,140	6.00	12,840.00
4	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
5 (S)	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,930	6.00	11,580.00
7	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
8	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	1,610	4.00	6,440.00
9	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	42	120.00	5,040.00
10	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	160	225.00	36,000.00
11	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
13 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
14 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
15 (S)	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	7,240	1.00	7,240.00
16 (S)	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	290	25.00	7,250.00
17 (S)	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,750	3.50	13,125.00
18 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	5	6,000.00	30,000.00
19	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	10,800	15.95	172,260.00
20 (S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	130	135.00	17,550.00
21	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
22 (S)	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	750	6.50	4,875.00
23 (S)	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	5,660	20.00	113,200.00
24 (S)	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,060	3.00	6,180.00
25 (S)	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,090	1.10	3,399.00
26 (S)	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,550	1.00	1,550.00
27 (S)	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,210	1.00	3,210.00
28	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	8,220	4.00	32,880.00
29	013870	REMOVE EDGE DRAIN	M	12,200	15.00	183,000.00
30	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	17	400.00	6,800.00
31	150823	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	M	1	500.00	500.00
32	151224	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	80	10.00	800.00
33	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	13	200.00	2,600.00
34	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00
35	152393	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	23	95.00	2,185.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	26	1,000.00	26,000.00
37	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	89,400	1.74	155,556.00
38	153214	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	M	460	26.00	11,960.00
39	153229	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	M	98	34.00	3,332.00
40	153230	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 50)	M	1,270	38.00	48,260.00
41	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	M2	2,460	4.00	9,840.00
42	155003	CAP INLET	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
43	(S) 156590	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
44	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
45	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
46	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
47	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	7,030	28.00	196,840.00
48	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	2,590	170.00	440,300.00
49	(S) 190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
50	(F) 192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	25	300.00	7,500.00
51	(F) 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	15	600.00	9,000.00
52	013871	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT	M3	9,420	52.00	489,840.00
53	013872	CELLULAR SOIL REINFORCEMENT	M2	1,770	28.00	49,560.00
54	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	15,800	21.00	331,800.00
55	(S) 200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
56	(S) 203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	9,950	1.10	10,945.00
57	(S) 203018	EROSION CONTROL (NETTING)	M2	1,600	3.50	5,600.00
58	(S) 203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	1,500	6.90	10,350.00
59	(S) 203025	COMPOST, INCORPORATE	M2	2,880	3.70	10,656.00
60	(S) 203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
61	(S) 204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
62	(S) 208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
63	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	430	84.00	36,120.00
64	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LNKM	5	10,000.00	50,000.00
65	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	250	360.00	90,000.00
66	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	61,800	91.00	5,623,800.00
67	390106	ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)	TONN	25,500	94.00	2,397,000.00
68	390107	ASPHALT CONCRETE (LEVELING)	TONN	6,100	91.00	555,100.00
69	390126	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TONN	38,500	103.00	3,965,500.00
70	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	M2	124,000	1.60	198,400.00
71	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	400	23.00	9,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
72	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	160	3.60	576.00
73	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	7,510	3.60	27,036.00
74	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	770	3.60	2,772.00
75	394054	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	81	110.00	8,910.00
76	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	160	1.00	160.00
77	401108	REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)	M3	260	400.00	104,000.00
78	415101	CRACK EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	114,000	.54	61,560.00
79	416101	PAVEMENT TRANSITION TAPER	M2	3,630	28.00	101,640.00
80 (S)	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	3,030	7.50	22,725.00
81 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	120	2,925.00	351,000.00
82 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	75	1,200.00	90,000.00
83 (S)	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	M	176	60.00	10,560.00
84 (S)	519120	JOINT SEAL (MR 15 MM)	M	181	145.00	26,245.00
85 (SF)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	15,600	3.80	59,280.00
86 (F)	540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	M2	2,460	2.50	6,150.00
87	540108	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	L	1,180	24.00	28,320.00
88	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	170	200.00	34,000.00
89	664010	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	210	215.00	45,150.00
90	664015	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	10	300.00	3,000.00
91	664020	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	1	700.00	700.00
92	664038	1050 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
93	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	3	400.00	1,200.00
94	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	10	9.00	90.00
95	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	240	625.00	150,000.00
96 (SF)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	11,604	2.99	34,695.96
97 (S)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
98 (S)	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	750	42.00	31,500.00
99	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	80	30.00	2,400.00
100	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	490	10.00	4,900.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
101	820135	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE R)	EA	2	90.00	180.00
102	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	21	50.00	1,050.00
103	013873	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	360	10.00	3,600.00
104	(S) 832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	1,850	94.00	173,900.00
105	(S) 839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	7	4,000.00	28,000.00
106	(S) 839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	7	100.00	700.00
107	(S) 839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	17	1,000.00	17,000.00
108	(S) 839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
109	(S) 839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	20	2,300.00	46,000.00
110	(S) 839591	CRASH CUSHION, SAND FILLED	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
111	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	M	5,250	215.00	1,128,750.00
112	(F) 839725	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736)	M	271	335.00	90,785.00
113	(S) 840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	89	50.00	4,450.00
114	(S) 840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	33,100	.80	26,480.00
115	(S) 840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,320	2.00	2,640.00
116	(S) 840564	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 3.66 M - 0.92 M)	M	120	1.00	120.00
117	(S) 840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	180	1.00	180.00
118	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	13,900	2.00	27,800.00
119	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	9,560	3.00	28,680.00
120	(S) 860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
121	(S) 013874	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (REPLACE)	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
122	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,453,000.00	1,453,000.00
					TOTAL	20,654,247.96

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	2,000.00	740000.00	1,300.00	481000.00	500.00	185000.00	1,000.00	370000.00
3	10.00	21400.00	4.60	9844.00	6.50	13910.00	6.00	12840.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	3,260.00	3260.00	200.00	200.00	40,000.00	40000.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	2,625.00	2625.00	2,750.00	2750.00	4,000.00	4000.00
6	10.00	19300.00	4.90	9457.00	8.00	15440.00	7.00	13510.00
7	2,500.00	20000.00	2,625.00	21000.00	440.00	3520.00	1,800.00	14400.00
8	5.00	8050.00	1.95	3139.50	2.00	3220.00	4.30	6923.00
9	30.00	1260.00	16.95	711.90	26.00	1092.00	28.00	1176.00
10	200.00	32000.00	108.65	17384.00	100.00	16000.00	250.00	40000.00
11	25,000.00	25000.00	52,500.00	52500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00	5,250.00	5250.00	2,000.00	2000.00	8,000.00	8000.00
13	10,000.00	10000.00	18,795.00	18795.00	11,155.00	11155.00	15,000.00	15000.00
14	194,260.00	194260.00	160,000.00	160000.00	116,000.00	116000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
15	1.00	7240.00	.90	6516.00	1.00	7240.00	.85	6154.00
16	40.00	11600.00	26.25	7612.50	30.00	8700.00	25.00	7250.00
17	3.00	11250.00	4.20	15750.00	3.50	13125.00	4.00	15000.00
18	6,000.00	30000.00	6,000.00	30000.00	9,000.00	45000.00	7,000.00	35000.00
19	1.00	10800.00	32.00	34560.00	35.00	37800.00	38.00	41040.00
20	200.00	26000.00	173.25	22522.50	165.00	21450.00	150.00	19500.00
21	2,000.00	2000.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1800.00
22	6.00	4500.00	15.00	11250.00	6.62	4965.00	13.00	9750.00
23	10.00	56600.00	21.00	118860.00	20.00	113200.00	12.00	67920.00
24	3.00	6180.00	3.50	7210.00	3.00	6180.00	3.30	6798.00
25	1.00	3090.00	2.10	6489.00	1.10	3399.00	2.00	6180.00
26	1.00	1550.00	1.85	2867.50	1.00	1550.00	2.00	3100.00
27	1.00	3210.00	1.35	4333.50	1.00	3210.00	1.00	3210.00
28	5.00	41100.00	2.00	16440.00	4.00	32880.00	3.00	24660.00
29	6.00	73200.00	32.25	393450.00	17.50	213500.00	24.00	292800.00
30	1,000.00	17000.00	500.00	8500.00	750.00	12750.00	900.00	15300.00
31	100.00	100.00	385.00	385.00	1,100.00	1100.00	1,500.00	1500.00
32	15.00	1200.00	26.25	2100.00	10.00	800.00	20.00	1600.00
33	200.00	2600.00	204.75	2661.75	200.00	2600.00	195.00	2535.00
34	300.00	2400.00	420.00	3360.00	300.00	2400.00	400.00	3200.00
35	100.00	2300.00	126.00	2898.00	95.00	2185.00	120.00	2760.00
36	1,000.00	26000.00	1,768.00	45968.00	1,000.00	26000.00	750.00	19500.00
37	1.50	134100.00	1.20	107280.00	2.45	219030.00	2.70	241380.00
38	25.00	11500.00	42.15	19389.00	43.00	19780.00	17.00	7820.00
39	25.00	2450.00	10.65	1043.70	26.00	2548.00	45.00	4410.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	25.00	31750.00	47.00	59690.00	38.00	48260.00	36.00	45720.00
41	3.00	7380.00	3.15	7749.00	4.00	9840.00	4.00	9840.00
42	1,000.00	3000.00	1,768.00	5304.00	900.00	2700.00	1,200.00	3600.00
43	1,000.00	2000.00	500.00	1000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,400.00	2800.00
44	18,000.00	18000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	18,000.00	18000.00
45	55,000.00	55000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
46	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
47	50.00	351500.00	25.85	181725.50	31.00	217930.00	10.00	70300.00
48	225.00	582750.00	168.00	435120.00	240.00	621600.00	215.00	556850.00
49	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
50	1,000.00	25000.00	1,050.00	26250.00	300.00	7500.00	300.00	7500.00
51	800.00	12000.00	840.00	12600.00	600.00	9000.00	600.00	9000.00
52	1.00	9420.00	31.80	299556.00	61.00	574620.00	34.00	320280.00
53	20.00	35400.00	28.85	51064.50	35.00	61950.00	25.00	44250.00
54	40.00	632000.00	24.85	392630.00	5.00	79000.00	33.00	521400.00
55	10,000.00	10000.00	10,251.15	10251.15	18,000.00	18000.00	18,000.00	18000.00
56	1.00	9950.00	1.35	13432.50	1.15	11442.50	1.30	12935.00
57	5.00	8000.00	1.85	2960.00	4.75	7600.00	3.50	5600.00
58	4.00	6000.00	4.75	7125.00	4.00	6000.00	4.50	6750.00
59	4.00	11520.00	3.90	11232.00	8.00	23040.00	3.70	10656.00
60	700.00	1400.00	525.00	1050.00	700.00	1400.00	800.00	1600.00
61	1,000.00	1000.00	12,600.00	12600.00	12,000.00	12000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
62	10,000.00	10000.00	24,255.00	24255.00	23,100.00	23100.00	20,000.00	20000.00
63	100.00	43000.00	105.00	45150.00	160.00	68800.00	190.00	81700.00
64	4,000.00	20000.00	4,515.00	22575.00	4,300.00	21500.00	3,000.00	15000.00
65	250.00	62500.00	475.00	118750.00	290.00	72500.00	350.00	87500.00
66	100.00	6180000.00	83.15	5138670.00	91.00	5623800.00	94.50	5840100.00
67	80.00	2040000.00	93.05	2372775.00	104.00	2652000.00	106.00	2703000.00
68	100.00	610000.00	101.00	616100.00	105.00	640500.00	108.00	658800.00
69	100.00	3850000.00	111.50	4292750.00	123.00	4735500.00	122.00	4697000.00
70	.70	86800.00	1.71	212040.00	1.60	198400.00	.80	99200.00
71	30.00	12000.00	47.25	18900.00	51.00	20400.00	43.00	17200.00
72	5.00	800.00	4.00	640.00	8.00	1280.00	3.00	480.00
73	5.00	37550.00	4.00	30040.00	5.00	37550.00	3.00	22530.00
74	5.00	3850.00	4.00	3080.00	5.00	3850.00	3.00	2310.00
75	100.00	8100.00	68.90	5580.90	66.00	5346.00	90.00	7290.00
76	3,500.00	560000.00	731.00	116960.00	410.00	65600.00	1,000.00	160000.00
77	900.00	234000.00	971.00	252460.00	900.00	234000.00	925.00	240500.00
78	.40	45600.00	.49	55860.00	.80	91200.00	.60	68400.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	8.00	29040.00	75.00	272250.00	44.00	159720.00	17.00	61710.00
80	8.00	24240.00	21.50	65145.00	25.00	75750.00	22.00	66660.00
81	3,000.00	36000.00	3,329.00	399480.00	2,925.00	351000.00	2,300.00	276000.00
82	1,400.00	105000.00	1,092.00	81900.00	1,300.00	97500.00	1,600.00	120000.00
83	50.00	8800.00	52.50	9240.00	60.00	10560.00	60.00	10560.00
84	130.00	23530.00	142.00	25702.00	145.00	26245.00	145.00	26245.00
85	5.00	78000.00	5.25	81900.00	3.80	59280.00	3.80	59280.00
86	2.00	4920.00	2.10	5166.00	2.50	6150.00	2.50	6150.00
87	25.00	29500.00	26.00	30680.00	24.00	28320.00	24.00	28320.00
88	300.00	51000.00	193.00	32810.00	179.00	30430.00	275.00	46750.00
89	300.00	63000.00	176.00	36960.00	195.00	40950.00	510.00	107100.00
90	700.00	7000.00	185.00	1850.00	700.00	7000.00	1,100.00	11000.00
91	1,500.00	1500.00	910.00	910.00	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1200.00
92	1,500.00	1500.00	945.00	945.00	860.00	860.00	1,500.00	1500.00
93	500.00	1500.00	730.00	2190.00	440.00	1320.00	1,300.00	3900.00
94	10.00	100.00	49.00	490.00	1.00	10.00	15.00	150.00
95	450.00	108000.00	598.00	143520.00	680.00	163200.00	510.00	122400.00
96	3.00	34812.00	3.30	38293.20	2.80	32491.20	2.00	23208.00
97	2,000.00	2000.00	5,250.00	5250.00	1,800.00	1800.00	1,800.00	1800.00
98	40.00	30000.00	39.70	29775.00	42.00	31500.00	37.00	27750.00
99	40.00	3200.00	31.50	2520.00	35.00	2800.00	30.00	2400.00
100	30.00	14700.00	26.25	12862.50	25.00	12250.00	50.00	24500.00
101	50.00	100.00	52.50	105.00	41.00	82.00	50.00	100.00
102	50.00	1050.00	36.75	771.75	35.00	735.00	35.00	735.00
103	20.00	7200.00	10.50	3780.00	21.00	7560.00	10.00	3600.00
104	90.00	166500.00	98.70	182595.00	94.00	173900.00	94.00	173900.00
105	4,000.00	28000.00	4,200.00	29400.00	4,000.00	28000.00	3,700.00	25900.00
106	100.00	700.00	105.00	735.00	100.00	700.00	500.00	3500.00
107	1,000.00	17000.00	1,050.00	17850.00	1,000.00	17000.00	1,000.00	17000.00
108	3,000.00	6000.00	3,150.00	6300.00	3,000.00	6000.00	2,500.00	5000.00
109	2,500.00	5000.00	2,415.00	4830.00	2,300.00	4600.00	2,200.00	4400.00
110	5,000.00	10000.00	6,300.00	12600.00	4,600.00	9200.00	4,000.00	8000.00
111	200.00	105000.00	231.00	1212750.00	215.20	1129800.00	212.00	1113000.00
112	350.00	94850.00	367.00	99457.00	335.00	90785.00	335.00	90785.00
113	50.00	4450.00	52.50	4672.50	50.00	4450.00	50.00	4450.00
114	1.00	33100.00	1.40	46340.00	.80	26480.00	.80	26480.00
115	2.00	2640.00	2.75	3630.00	2.00	2640.00	2.60	3432.00
116	1.00	120.00	2.75	330.00	1.00	120.00	2.60	312.00
117	1.00	180.00	1.30	234.00	1.00	180.00	1.20	216.00

04-2409U4
 04-SOL-80-8
 06/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 16
 06/11/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	2.00	27800.00	2.10	29190.00	2.00	27800.00	2.00	27800.00
119	3.00	28680.00	4.45	42542.00	3.00	28680.00	3.00	28680.00
120	1,000.00	1000.00	1,050.00	1050.00	100.00	100.00	2,500.00	2500.00
121	10,000.00	10000.00	16,800.00	16800.00	16,900.00	16900.00	20,000.00	20000.00
122	2,175,000.00	2175000.00	2,000,000.00	2000000.00	1,481,000.00	1481000.00	1,283,000.00	1283000.00
TOT		21,962,222.00		22,018,399.35		22,113,635.70		22,291,940.00

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 17
06/11/08

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	20,000.00	20000.00
2	3,100.00	1147000.00
3	9.00	19260.00
4	80,000.00	80000.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00
6	13.00	25090.00
7	3,000.00	24000.00
8	6.50	10465.00
9	115.00	4830.00
10	210.00	33600.00
11	90,000.00	90000.00
12	7,250.00	7250.00
13	25,100.00	25100.00
14	300,000.00	300000.00
15	1.00	7240.00
16	22.00	6380.00
17	4.00	15000.00
18	5,500.00	27500.00
19	27.00	291600.00
20	220.00	28600.00
21	1,100.00	1100.00
22	7.00	5250.00
23	20.00	113200.00
24	3.00	6180.00
25	2.00	6180.00
26	2.00	3100.00
27	1.00	3210.00
28	4.00	32880.00
29	25.00	305000.00
30	370.00	6290.00
31	600.00	600.00
32	22.00	1760.00
33	195.00	2535.00
34	400.00	3200.00
35	120.00	2760.00
36	1,300.00	33800.00
37	2.60	232440.00
38	18.00	8280.00
39	8.50	833.00

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 18
06/11/08

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	38.00	48260.00
41	3.00	7380.00
42	1,000.00	3000.00
43	750.00	1500.00
44	18,000.00	18000.00
45	55,000.00	55000.00
46	50,000.00	50000.00
47	23.00	161690.00
48	203.00	525770.00
49	10,000.00	10000.00
50	750.00	18750.00
51	200.00	3000.00
52	15.00	141300.00
53	34.00	60180.00
54	42.00	663600.00
55	18,000.00	18000.00
56	1.40	13930.00
57	3.50	5600.00
58	4.50	6750.00
59	3.70	10656.00
60	500.00	1000.00
61	10,000.00	10000.00
62	25,000.00	25000.00
63	50.00	21500.00
64	2,000.00	10000.00
65	350.00	87500.00
66	78.00	4820400.00
67	82.00	2091000.00
68	87.00	530700.00
69	104.00	4004000.00
70	1.63	202120.00
71	23.00	9200.00
72	37.00	5920.00
73	3.00	22530.00
74	3.00	2310.00
75	66.00	5346.00
76	1,300.00	208000.00
77	995.00	258700.00
78	.90	102600.00

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 19
06/11/08

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
79	25.00	90750.00
80	25.00	75750.00
81	3,000.00	360000.00
82	1,900.00	142500.00
83	52.00	9152.00
84	155.00	28055.00
85	4.00	62400.00
86	7.00	17220.00
87	18.00	21240.00
88	110.00	18700.00
89	255.00	53550.00
90	1,500.00	15000.00
91	2,600.00	2600.00
92	2,200.00	2200.00
93	625.00	1875.00
94	2.00	20.00
95	1,100.00	264000.00
96	6.00	69624.00
97	2,000.00	2000.00
98	45.00	33750.00
99	30.00	2400.00
100	25.00	12250.00
101	162.00	324.00
102	54.00	1134.00
103	10.00	3600.00
104	98.00	181300.00
105	5,000.00	35000.00
106	400.00	2800.00
107	800.00	13600.00
108	3,300.00	6600.00
109	3,000.00	60000.00
110	5,000.00	10000.00
111	220.00	1155000.00
112	360.00	97560.00
113	50.00	4450.00
114	1.00	33100.00
115	3.00	3960.00
116	3.00	360.00
117	1.00	180.00

04-2409U4
04-SOL-80-8
06/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 20
06/11/08

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
118	2.00	27800.00
119	4.00	38240.00
120	1,000.00	1000.00
121	17,000.00	17000.00
122	2,200,000.00	2200000.00
TOT		22,351,249.00